

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12078 OF 2023**

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math Manur .....Petitioners  
Thr. Trustee and Anr

Vs.

Soniya Shivprakash Jangam and Ors .....Respondents

Mr. Tushar Sonawane for the petitioners  
Adv Gunjan Shah for respondent  
Smt. Sulbha Chipde AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to argue the petition.
2. At his request, stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024. To be listed under the caption "For Urgent Admission".

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**