

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12078 OF 2023**

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math ... Petitioners

Manur through Trustee and Another

Vs.

Soniya Shivprakash Jangam and Others ... Respondents

Mr. P. S. Dani, Senior Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. B. Shah a/w. Ms. Gunjan Shah for the Respondents.

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for Respondent Nos. 8 and 9.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 10th MAY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the affidavit in reply which is served on him today by respondent no. 7.

2. Stand over to 18th June 2024.

3. Till next date, any action taken based on the impugned order shall be subject to outcome of the petition.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]