



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12077 OF 2023

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math Manur
thr. Trustee and Anr.

...Petitioner

Versus

Soniya Shivprakash Jangam And Ors.

...Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO.12078 OF 2023

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math Manur
thr. Trustee and Anr.

...Petitioner

Versus

Soniya Shivprakash Jangam And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Tushar Sonawane for the Petitioner.

Adv. Gunjan Shah, for the Respondent.

Adv. Tanu Bhatial, AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 21, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon Mentioning, taken on board.
2. Application has been preferred for extension of ad-interim relief granted by order dated 10th May, 2024.
3. List the Petition on **19th July, 2024.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]