

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2023

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math Manur Thr.PETITIONER
Trustee And Anr
V/S
Soniya Shivprakash Jangam And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12078 OF 2023

Shree Nagnath Devsthan Math Manur Thr.PETITIONER
Trustee And Anr
V/S
Soniya Shivprakash Jangam And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner
Adv. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondent/State No. 8 to 9

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 20th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)